
On-Call Consultant List for Design Assistance and Bike-Ped Master Plans FY 2018-2021 

Company Services Address City Telephone Email Contact 
Alta Planning + Design Master Plans 711 SE Grand 

Avenue 
Portland, 
OR 97214 

404.624.6117 joegilpin@altaplanning.com Joe Gilpin 

Wood Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

4600 E. 
Washington 
Street, Suite 
600 

Phoenix 
85034 

602.733.6039 dick.yano@woodtlc.com Dick 
Yano 

Ayres Associates Master Plans 60 E. Rio Salado 
Parkway, Suite 
900 

Tempe 
85281 

602.275.2655 HartigD@AyresAssociates.com Dan Hartig 

Chen Ryan Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

3900 5th 
Avenue, Suite 
210 

San 
Diego, CA 
92103 

619.795.6086 mchen@chenryanmobility.com Monique 
Chen 

CivTech Master Plans 10605 N. 
Hayden Road, 
Suite 140 

Scottsdale 
85260 

480.659.4250 dcartier@civtech.com Dawn 
Cartier 

Coffman Studio, PLLC Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

2126 S. La Rosa 
Drive 

Tempe 
85282 

602.790.8311
480.478.9585 

jim@coffmanstudio.com James D. 
Coffman 

Environmental 
Planning Group, LLC 

Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

41141 N. 32nd 
Street, Suite 
102 

Phoenix 
85018 

602.956.4370 dwilson@epgaz.com David 
Wilson 

Gavan & Barker, Inc. Design 
Assistance 

3030 N. Central 
Ave., Suite 
1530 

Phoenix 
85012 

602.200.0031 jbarker@gavanbarker.com John Barker 

Harrington Planning 
Design 

Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

3116 S. Mill 
Avenue, Suite 
305 

Tempe 
85282 

480.250.0116 Jason@harringtonplanningdesign.com Jason 
Harrington 

Jacobs Engineering 
Group 

Master Plans 101 N. 1st 
Avenue, Suite 
2600 

Phoenix 
85003 

602.253.1200 Marc.Pearsall@jacobs.com Marc 
Pearsall 

J2 Engineering & 
Environmental 
Design, LLC 

Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

4649 E. Cotton 
Gin Loop, Suite 
B2 

Phoenix 
85040 

602.438.2221 jengelmann@j2design.us Jeff 
Engelmann 
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Lee Engineering, LLC Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

3610 N. 44th 
Street, Suite 
100 

Phoenix 
85018 

602.955.7206 jlee@lee-eng.com Jim C. Lee 

Kimley-Horn and 
Associates, Inc. 

Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

7740 N. 16th 
Street, Suite 
300 

Phoenix 
85020 

602.944.5500 Anne.DeBoard@kimley-horn.com or 
Brent.Crowther@kimley-horn.com 

Anne 
DeBoard & 
Brent 
Crowther 

Kittelson & 
Associates, Inc. 

Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

1438 W. 
Broadway 
Road, Suite 
204 

Tempe 
85282 

602.648.5476 jschoen@kittelson.com Jim Schoen 

KTUA Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

3916 Normal 
Street 

San 
Diego, CA 
92103 

619.294.4477 
extension 133 

john@ktua.com John 
Holloway 

Matrix Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

2020 N. Central 
Avenue, Suite 
1140 

Phoenix 
85004 

602.288.8344 Sam_elters@matrixdesigngroup.com Sam Elters 

Michael Baker 
International 

Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

2929 N. Central 
Avenue, Suite 
800 

Phoenix 
85012 

602.798.7521 kkugler@mbakerintl.com Kevin 
Kugler 

Norris Design Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

4450 N. 12th 
Street, Suite 
236 

Phoenix 
85014 

602.254.9600 bsager@norris-design.com Brian Sager 

Olsson Associates Design 
Assistance 

7878 N. 16th 
Street, Suite 
105 

Phoenix 
85020 

480.333.4346 candrews@olsson.com Cardell 
Andrews 

Plan*et Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

4200 N. Central 
Avenue 

Phoenix 
85020 

602.864.0791 leslie@plan-et.us Leslie 
Dornfeld 

Rick Engineering Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

6150 N. 16th 
Street 

Phoenix 
85016 

480.559.2623 spaul@rickengineering.com Sanjay Paul
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Sherman Design 
Studios 

Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

1121 E. Carter 
Drive 

Tempe 
85282 

602.418.9210 jeff@shermandesignstudios.com Jeffery 
Sherman 

Ty Lin International Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

60 E. Rio Salado 
Parkway, Suite 
501 

Tempe 
85281 

480.968.8814 christopher.milner@tylin.com Chris Milner 

Urban Culture Design Design 
Assistance 

800 N. 1st 
Avenue 

Phoenix 
85003 

602.717.0702 tiffany@urbanculturedesign.com Tiffany 
Halperin 

Wilson & Company, 
Inc. 

Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

410 N 44th 
Street, Suite 
460 

Phoenix 
85008 

602.283.2701 Dan.marum@wilsonco.com Dan Marum 

Y2K Engineering Design 
Assistance & 
Master Plans 

967 W. Juanita 
Avenue 

Gilbert 
85233 

480.696.1701 info@y2keng.com Yung 
Koprowski 
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